CH \$40.00 40314

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM318138

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
J.J. & J., Inc.		07/02/2014	CORPORATION: KANSAS

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	GreatLIFE Golf & Fitness, LLC	
Street Address:	3800 W. 53rd Street	
City:	Sioux Falls	
State/Country:	SOUTH DAKOTA	
Postal Code:	57106	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: SOUTH DAKOTA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4031488	GREAT LIFE GOLF & FITNESS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 5152422488

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 515-242-2428

Email: ip@brownwinick.com

Correspondent Name: G. Brian Pingel

Address Line 1: 666 Grand Avenue - Suite 2000

Address Line 2: BrownWinick Law Firm
Address Line 4: Des Moines, IOWA 50309

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	23284/0006
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	G. Brian Pingel
SIGNATURE:	/G. Brian Pingel/
DATE SIGNED:	09/26/2014

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment 9-26-14 (00778430x9F897)#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005369 FRAME: 0373

900302302

ASSIGNMENT

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged. GreatLIFE Golf & Fitness Franchise Co.. Inc. a Kansas Corporation and J.J. & J., Inc., a Kansas corporation, hereby transfer and assign all their right title and interest to the right to license and or franchise entities with the name and concept "GreatLIFE Golf and Fitness," hereinafter, "Intangibles" and the Trademark "GreatLIFE Golf & Fitness with design" (See attached Assignment) to GreatLIFE Golf & Fitness, LLC, a South Dakota Limited Liability Company. This Assignment is in fulfillment of the obligations of Rick Farrant and J.J. & J., Inc. as set forth in the Agreement with Thomas P. Walsh. Sr. and Mike Malaska and Malaska Golf, LLC, an Arizona Limited Liability Company, executed by Walsh and Farrant on December 11, 2013, and subject to all limitations and conditions set forth therein.

Great/IFE Golf & Fitness Franchise Co., I	of I Davat
Rick Farrant, President	Rick Farrant, President
7-2-14	7-2-14
Date	Date
	•

ACCEPTANCE

GreatLIFE Golf & Fitness, LLC, a South Dakota Limited Liability Company, hereby accepts the assignment of the above-described Intangibles and Trademark subject to the terms and conditions of the said Agreement.

By:	Thomas P. Walsh, Sr., Member	By: Malaska Golf, LLC, Member
	7/7/14	Mike Malaska, Manager
	Date	7/15/2014
By:	Al Donat	Date
	Rick Farrant, Member	
	7-1-14	
	Date	

TRADEMARK

REEL: 005369 FRAME: 0374